503625571 12/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3672203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROKI INOUE	12/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU			
City: NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN			
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	14979993				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-742-4343 dknoell@ssmp.com Email:

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32995
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Esatto, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=32995_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037364 FRAME: 0376 503625571

SSMP Docket: 32995

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Hiroki INOU	E			(5)		
(1-8) Insert		(2)	**************************************						
Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)								
		(4)							
			In conside	eration of the	sum of or	ne dollar (\$1	00) and other	good and valuable	considerations paid to un, transfer and set over
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER R	KOGYO KA	BUSHIKI	KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshir	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan					
-			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent inclusional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention of the inventio						t including any and all ation(s), and all Letters
(11)	Insert Identification	tion Title, Case , or Foreign	STORAGE N	STORAGE MEDIUM STORING DEVICE CONTROLLING PROGRAM, DEVICE					
	of Invention such as Title, Case		CONTROLLING METHOD, AND DEVICE CONTROLLING APPARATUS						
	Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Attorney Docket No.						
			for which the u	ndersigned h	nas (have) (executed an	application for	patent in the United	d States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>D</u>	ec. 22	201	'5			The second secon
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application		F-07				*******************************
application any application any application assigner claims o reexami States re full right herewith dentifica	ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a validation from said approximation approximation approximation approximation approximation approximation approximation approximation approximation convey the entire in the convey the entire in the interest approximation which may be not approximately approximately approximation which may be not approximately approximately approximation of this document.	e Assi agree or dive e in of agree ematio I agree d Unit hereb licatio heres heres	ignees may deer e(s) to execute a vision thereof, or betaining evidence e(s) to execute and Convention (e(s) to perform ded States paten by authorize(s) a an(s) to the said therein assigne by grant(s) the fir sary or desirable	m necessary. all papers ner any patent of eand going to all papers are for Protection all affirmative to the Assignee, as d, and that hom of Scully, a in order to	ecessary in or reissue a forward with docume of Industri ve acts white inee. s) the Comi s Assignee has (the) Scott, Mu	application be application be the such interferents and perferents and perferents are perfectly be application of the entire y have) not every the rules application in the rules application be application of the entire y have a perfect of the entire y	with any interfased thereon, arence, orm any act war similar agree necessary to Patents to issue interest, and executed, and aser PC the poof the United	ference which may for the invention, and which may be necessements. obtain, maintain or use any and all Lette hereby covenants will not execute, any ower to insert on this distates Patent and	n connection with such be declared concerning and to cooperate with the ssary in connection with r confirm by reissue or rrs Patents of the United that he has (they have) y agreements in conflict s assignment any further d Trademark Office for
	In witness whereof,			-					
Date	Pec. 22	, 20	715	_ Name o	f Inventor	Minoki INC	<u> 2Noue</u>		(SEAL)
Date				Name o	f Inventor				(SEAL)
Date	-			_ Name o	f inventor				(SEAL)
Date	t			_ Name o	f Inventor		*****		(SEAL)
Date		******	and the state of t	_ Name o	f Inventor				(SEAL)
Date	•			Name o	f Inventor				(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 037364 FRAME: 0377